
 

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY  

 

 

 

 

 
 

Children’s Network 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Karyn Baxter 

Telephone Number (909) 386-8369 

 
 

Contractor  Children and Families Commission 
for San Bernardino County 

Contractor Representative Karen Scott, Executive Director 

Telephone Number (909) 242-4251 

Contract Term July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2023 

Original Contract Amount Per Last Amendment $1,459,631 

Amendment Amount $459,877 

Total Contract Amount $1,919,508 

Cost Center 5019031000 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:       
 
Amendment No. 2, effective July 1, 2022, to Revenue Contract No. 19-360 (Commission Contract No. S1030) 
with Children and Families Commission for San Bernardino to provide Community Engagement services, 
activities and programs, revising contract language, increasing the total contract amount by $459,877 from 
$1,459,631 to $1,919,508, and extending the contract for one year through June 30, 2023.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Julie Surber, Principal Assistant County Counsel   Patty Steven, Contracts Manager   Wendy Alvarez, Associate Network Officer, 
Children’s Network 

Date    Date    Date  

 

Contract Number 
19-360 A-2 

 
SAP Number 

      


